©
GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU
2010

[Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2009-11.

[R. Dis. No. 197/2009. [Price: Re. 0.80 Paise.



# TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

**PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY** 

No. 2]

CHENNAI, WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 13, 2010 Margazhi 29, Thiruvalluvar Aandu–2040

## Part VI—Section 3(a)

Notifications issued by cost recoverable institutions of State and Central Governments.

NOTIFICATIONS BY HEADS OF DEPARTMENTS, ETC.

**CONTENTS** 

Pages.

#### **GENERAL NOTIFICATIONS**

TAMIL NADU WAKF BOARD, CHENNAI-1

Wakf Act—Sale of Immovable Properties of Kareemsha Thaikka Wakf, Chathirampudukulam Village, Tirunelveli District ... ...

2

### NOTIFICATIONS BY HEADS OF DEPARTMENTS, ETC.

#### **GENERAL NOTIFICATIONS**

TAMIL NADU WAKF BOARD, CHENNAI-1 FORM 6

[See rule 13(3)]

Sale of Immovable Properties of Kareemsha Thaikka Wakf, Chathirampudukulam Village, Tirunelveli District.

(No. 10240/93/B18/Tnv.)

No. VI-3(a)/1/2010.

Sub: Sale of 24.89 acres immovable property of Kareemsha Thaikka - Chathirampudukulam -

Seeniappanthiruthu - Tirunelveli District.

Ref: Application No. NIL, dated: 14-04-07 of Joint Muthawallis of Kareemsha Thaikka Wakf,

Cathirampudukulam.

Whereas the Joint Muthawallis of KAREEMSHA THAIKKA WAKF has made an application to the Tamil Nadu Wakf Board under Section 51 (1) of the Wakf Act, 1995 to Sale the immovable properties of KAREEMSHA THAIKKA WAKF shown in the schedule below:

			THE SCHEDULE		
SI. No.	Details of immovable property.	Location.	Survey No. and Property No.	Extent in acres.	Boundaries North, East, South, West.
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)
1	Land	Chathirampudukulam	3	1.06	West by: Farsulla Sha
	,,	Village,	4	1.01	Thaikka Wet lands.
2 3	,,	Tirunelveli-627 358.	5	1.18	
4	,,		7	0.59	East by: Walajapettai
5	,,		8	1.64	South North Street.
6	,,		9	1.40	
7	,,		10	1.29	North by: Seniappanthiruthu
8	,,		11	1.15	Tank bank.
9	,,		12	1.28	
10	,,		13	0.72	South by: Theneerkulam bank.
11	,,		14	2.51	•
12	,,		15	1.10	
13	,,		16	1.15	
14	,,		17	2.50	
15	,,		19	0.97	
16	,,		20	0.81	
17	,,		22	0.51	
18	,,		23	1.39	
19	,,		24	1.73	
20	,,		25	0.90	
			Total	24.89	

It is hereby notified for the information of any person interested in Wakf to file objections and suggestions, if any, with regard to the above transaction addressed to the Chief Executive Officer, Tamil Nadu Wakf Board, at No. 1, Jafer Syrang Street, Vallal Seethakathi Nagar, Chennai-1 within fifteen days from the date of publication of this Notification published in the *Tamil Nadu Government Gazette*.

Chennai-600 001, 14th December 2009. A. MOHAMED JAMALUDDIN, Chief Executive Officer, Tamil Nadu Wakf Board, (Officer Authorized by the Board).